
2011 34th Annual East Central Invitational Girls
East Central
Sep. 6, 2011

Results by Stuart Road Racing
Combined

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Connersville 72 2 3 8 28 31 41 47 22:43.2 3:36.9
2 Batesville 92 13 14 17 21 27 40 46 23:34.7 1:15.2
3 Lawrenceburg 96 5 7 11 25 48 23:27.6 3:54.3
4* Harrison 105 6 12 22 30 35 37 52 23:38.7 2:30.7
5* South Dearborn 105 9 10 15 29 42 49 54 23:41.3 2:39.1
6 East Central 120 1 16 18 32 53 61 63 23:48.1 5:46.3
7 Richmond 135 4 24 33 36 38 39 62 23:58.5 3:41.4
8 Jac-Cen-Del 203 26 34 43 45 55 58 60 25:17.5 2:26.5
9 Franklin County 215 20 23 56 57 59 25:47.5 3:52.4
10 Rising Sun 228 19 44 50 51 64 26:16.1 6:02.8

Incomplete Teams: Rushville, Greensburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Connersville
2 Jenna Cox, 12 20:55.5
3 Courtney Phillips, 9 21:16.2
8 Sara Repp, 9 22:36.4
28 Kelsey Crawford, 10 24:15.7
31 Kaylee Bever, 12 24:32.4
41 Taylor Poe, 12 25:02.5
47 Emma Ross, 10 25:46.3

Total Time = 113:36.0     Total Places = 72

2. Batesville
13 Hannah Lehfeldt, 11 22:59.8
14 Holly Keck, 11 23:11.2
17 Elizabeth Cuttle, 9 23:36.1
21 Jordan Lowery, 11 23:51.6
27 Shelby Coleman, 11 24:14.9
40 Mikala Spurlock, 9 25:01.1
46 Olivia Mobley, 11 25:36.9

Total Time = 117:53.4     Total Places = 92

3. Lawrenceburg
5 Flor Lopez, 11 21:55.8
7 Megan Sampson, 9 22:29.2
11 Abbigail Sampson, 10 22:49.9
25 Melissa Davis, 9 24:12.9
48 Cara Nutley, 9 25:50.0

Total Time = 117:17.7     Total Places = 96

4*. Harrison
6 Lindsey Potzick, 10 22:13.3
12 Savannah Rechel, 11 22:55.1
22 Kate Hursh, 9 23:55.4
30 Cassidy Gill, 11 24:26.0
35 Michelle Bell, 12 24:43.9
37 Camille Vaughn, 9 24:55.6
52 Katie Raleigh, 11 26:17.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 118:13.4     Total Places = 105

5*. South Dearborn
9 Jamie Daley, 11 22:37.3
10 Alexis Brasier, 12 22:45.4
15 Kadijah Hetzer, 10 23:22.7
29 Sadie Loveland, 9 24:24.9
42 Shelby Vaught, 12 25:16.4
49 Brittany Getz, 11 25:55.1
54 Andrea Cash, 12 26:37.9

Total Time = 118:26.5     Total Places = 105

6. East Central
1 Julia Thomas, 12 20:43.0
16 Alexis Schoenefeld, 9 23:27.8
18 Bryanne Messmore, 12 23:41.8
32 Sarah Burke, 11 24:38.9
53 Jill Bosse, 10 26:29.2
61 Laura Stenger, 12 28:00.8
63 Tanya Gaynor, 10 28:04.0

Total Time = 119:00.5     Total Places = 120

7. Richmond
4 Katie Lahmann, 12 21:17.5
24 Alexis Davis, 11 24:11.3
33 Ty Green, 10 24:39.4
36 Ciara Cappas, 11 24:45.5
38 Amber Spalding, 10 24:58.9
39 Mariah Marsh, 11 24:59.8
62 Megain Allen, 10 28:01.7

Total Time = 119:52.5     Total Places = 135



8. Jac-Cen-Del
26 Jenna Hughes, 9 24:13.8
34 Jacqlyn Menchhofer, 9 24:42.7
43 Kathleen Maloney, 12 25:18.6
45 Kayla Forbes, 12 25:32.1
55 Ashley Hammond, 11 26:40.3
58 Kelsey Bowling, 9 26:57.8
60 Sasha Wagner, 9 27:54.9

Total Time = 126:27.2     Total Places = 203

9. Franklin County
20 Ashley Harnishfeger, 9 23:49.2
23 Ashley Bowling, 12 23:59.9
56 Tyler Seale, 12 26:42.4
57 Marissa Strittholt, 9 26:44.3
59 Carly Smith, 10 27:41.5

Total Time = 128:57.1     Total Places = 215

10. Rising Sun
19 Jenna Kendrick, 11 23:45.7
44 Haley O'Shaunessy, 12 25:20.1
50 Beth Markland, 11 26:10.6
51 Felicia Henry, 12 26:15.4
64 Ashley Hammond, 12 29:48.5

Total Time = 131:20.2     Total Places = 228

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Julia Thomas, 12 20:43.0 East Central
2 2 Jenna Cox, 12 20:55.5 Connersville
3 3 Courtney Phillips, 9 21:16.2 Connersville
4 4 Katie Lahmann, 12 21:17.5 Richmond
5 5 Flor Lopez, 11 21:55.8 Lawrenceburg
6 6 Lindsey Potzick, 10 22:13.3 Harrison
7 7 Megan Sampson, 9 22:29.2 Lawrenceburg
8 8 Sara Repp, 9 22:36.4 Connersville
9 9 Jamie Daley, 11 22:37.3 South Dearborn
10 10 Alexis Brasier, 12 22:45.4 South Dearborn
11 11 Abbigail Sampson, 10 22:49.9 Lawrenceburg
12 12 Savannah Rechel, 11 22:55.1 Harrison
13 13 Hannah Lehfeldt, 11 22:59.8 Batesville
14 14 Holly Keck, 11 23:11.2 Batesville
15 15 Kadijah Hetzer, 10 23:22.7 South Dearborn
16 16 Alexis Schoenefeld, 9 23:27.8 East Central
17 17 Elizabeth Cuttle, 9 23:36.1 Batesville
18 18 Bryanne Messmore, 12 23:41.8 East Central
19 19 Jenna Kendrick, 11 23:45.7 Rising Sun
20 20 Ashley Harnishfeger, 9 23:49.2 Franklin County
21 21 Jordan Lowery, 11 23:51.6 Batesville
22 22 Kate Hursh, 9 23:55.4 Harrison
23 23 Ashley Bowling, 12 23:59.9 Franklin County
24 24 Alexis Davis, 11 24:11.3 Richmond
25 25 Melissa Davis, 9 24:12.9 Lawrenceburg
26 26 Jenna Hughes, 9 24:13.8 Jac-Cen-Del
27 27 Shelby Coleman, 11 24:14.9 Batesville
28 28 Kelsey Crawford, 10 24:15.7 Connersville
29 Ericka Carman, 11 24:22.5 Greensburg
30 29 Sadie Loveland, 9 24:24.9 South Dearborn
31 30 Cassidy Gill, 11 24:26.0 Harrison
32 31 Kaylee Bever, 12 24:32.4 Connersville
33 32 Sarah Burke, 11 24:38.9 East Central
34 33 Ty Green, 10 24:39.4 Richmond
35 34 Jacqlyn Menchhofer, 9 24:42.7 Jac-Cen-Del
36 35 Michelle Bell, 12 24:43.9 Harrison
37 36 Ciara Cappas, 11 24:45.5 Richmond
38 37 Camille Vaughn, 9 24:55.6 Harrison



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

39 38 Amber Spalding, 10 24:58.9 Richmond
40 39 Mariah Marsh, 11 24:59.8 Richmond
41 40 Mikala Spurlock, 9 25:01.1 Batesville
42 41 Taylor Poe, 12 25:02.5 Connersville
43 42 Shelby Vaught, 12 25:16.4 South Dearborn
44 43 Kathleen Maloney, 12 25:18.6 Jac-Cen-Del
45 44 Haley O'Shaunessy, 12 25:20.1 Rising Sun
46 Monica Dougherty, 9 25:24.5 Rushville
47 Tori Helms, 11 25:31.0 Greensburg
48 45 Kayla Forbes, 12 25:32.1 Jac-Cen-Del
49 Michaela Orme, 11 25:32.6 Rushville
50 46 Olivia Mobley, 11 25:36.9 Batesville
51 47 Emma Ross, 10 25:46.3 Connersville
52 48 Cara Nutley, 9 25:50.0 Lawrenceburg
53 49 Brittany Getz, 11 25:55.1 South Dearborn
54 50 Beth Markland, 11 26:10.6 Rising Sun
55 51 Felicia Henry, 12 26:15.4 Rising Sun
56 52 Katie Raleigh, 11 26:17.3 Harrison
57 53 Jill Bosse, 10 26:29.2 East Central
58 54 Andrea Cash, 12 26:37.9 South Dearborn
59 55 Ashley Hammond, 11 26:40.3 Jac-Cen-Del
60 56 Tyler Seale, 12 26:42.4 Franklin County
61 57 Marissa Strittholt, 9 26:44.3 Franklin County
62 58 Kelsey Bowling, 9 26:57.8 Jac-Cen-Del
63 Tiffany Nickel, 9 26:58.9 Rushville
64 Anne Coffin, 12 27:13.0 Rushville
65 59 Carly Smith, 10 27:41.5 Franklin County
66 60 Sasha Wagner, 9 27:54.9 Jac-Cen-Del
67 61 Laura Stenger, 12 28:00.8 East Central
68 62 Megain Allen, 10 28:01.7 Richmond
69 63 Tanya Gaynor, 10 28:04.0 East Central
70 64 Ashley Hammond, 12 29:48.5 Rising Sun
71 Brooklyn Craven, 10 30:07.6 Greensburg


